

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3371 OF 2025

Meghana R. Ghaywat alias
Meghana C. Sangvikar
V/s.

...Applicant

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent.

.....
Adv. Adnan Shaikh a/w. Ms Drishti Khurana and Ms Anjali Joshi for
the Applicants.

Mr. V.N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State in ABA/3371/25
API Tushar Baviskar, Oshiwara Police Station is present.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 09.12.2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to implead the first informant as party respondent to the present application. Leave as sought is granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out forthwith.
2. Issue notice to the added respondent/first informant, returnable on 22nd December 2025.
3. In the meantime, the applicant shall attend the concerned police station on 11th and 12th December 2025 from 11.00 am to 2.00 pm and thereafter as and when called by the Investigating Officer and shall cooperate in the investigation.
4. Till the next date, the applicant shall not be arrested.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]