

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3370 OF 2025

Rajkumar R. Ghaywat ...Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3371 OF 2025

Meghana Rajkumar Ghaywat alias
Meghana C. Sangvikar ...Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

.....
None present for the Applicants.
Mr. P.H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.
Adv. Behzad Irani for the Respondent No.2.
API Tushar Baviskar, Oshiwara Police Station is present.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 26.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. None present for the Applicants.
2. List both the applications under the caption “for dismissal” on 1st April 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]